| FORM PTC-1595 VS - 13 - 20 | SHEE I U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| | 3.1.01_ |
| Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1016347 | 00 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Kazutomo ISONAGA, Tsutomu FUKUI, | Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha |
| Nobuhire KOYOTA, Naoto ISHII, and KOICHI | Internal Address: |
| KAMIJI | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| XX Assignment | Street Address: 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan |
| C) Other | City:State:ZIP: |
| Execution Date: 10 November 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🚨 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, it | e execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| United States Patent Application Serial | |
| Number 09/656,381 filed on 06 September 2000 | |
| The state of the s | No. of the Control of |
| Additional numbers atta | chedit 🗋 Yes XIINo |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARRIER, BLACKMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. | |
| Name: Chritish, Blackson & Resources, 1.0. | 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| | □ Endlosed |
| | XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Charact Addresses | |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 24101 NOVI ROAD #100 | 50-0744 |
| City: NOVI State: MI ZIP: 48375 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | * |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. Joseph P. Carrier | |
| Reg. 31,748 | 17 November 2000 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature PATENTDate PATENTDATE OCCUPATION OF THE PATENT OCCUPATION OCC |
| | Tri REÉL: 011568 FRAME: 0665 |

| FORM PTO-1595 1-3:-92 | 12-14-2 | 2000 | HEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
|---|--|-------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 110 796 | | | | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | | | | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of P | 101549 | 98J | uttached orig | ginal documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | ~ 100 | 2. Name and | address of re | eceiving party(ies): |
| Kazutomo BONAGA, Tsu omu FUKU | 11, MY 1:304 | Name: Ho | nda Giken | Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha |
| Nobuhira KOYOTA, Naoto ISHII, | and KOICHI | internal Ac | Mrace. | |
| KAMIJI | | intollia v | A1033 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache | od? ☐ YesX©KNo | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| X2I× Astronment | Merger | Street Add | lress: <u>1-1 M</u> | 1inami-Aoyama 2-chome, |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ | Change of Name | <u>Minato-</u> | ku, Tokyo, | Japan |
| Other | | City: | | State: ZIP: |
| Execution Date: 10 November 2000 | MEGALORIA. | Additional na | me(s) & address | e(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔻 🔯 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | er(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed bgether wit | th a new application, th | e execution date | of the applica | tion is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(8) | ************************************** | B. Patent | No.(s) | 6 |
| United States Patent Application | on Serial | | | Way 2 0 2000 W |
| Number 09/656,381 filed 06 S | رق ا | | | |
| | A ^a | | | TRADEMARK D |
| · · · · · | Additional numbers attac | hed? 🔲 Yes 🔏 | More | AUE |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom or | orrespondence | A | | ons and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document should be mailed | 1: | | | |
| Name: CARRIER, BLACKMAN & AS | SOCIATES, P.C. | <u> </u> | | |
| Internal Address: | | 7. Time fee (| 37 CFR 9.41) | \$_40. 00 |
| | İ | ☐ Enclos | od | • |
| | | LICOS | GU | · |
| | | XXX Author | ized to be cha | arged to deposit account |
| Street Address: | | 8. Deposit ac | sount numbo | |
| 24101 NOVI ROAD #100 | | 50-07- | | |
| City: NOVI State: | MI_ ZIP :48375 | * | | his page # paying by deposit amount) |
| 2/15/2000 DNGUYEN 00000048 500744 09656381 | | THIS SPACE | | |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 CH | | | | |
| \9. Statement and signature. | / | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief | , the foregoing inform | ation is true/and | d correct and a | any attached copy is a true copy |
| <i>of the original document.</i> Joseph P. Carrier | | -1)// | | \$ ' |
| Reg. 31,748 | | 1 a | m | 17 November 2000 |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature Total n | number of occes | Date 1 |
| | | fotal n | umber of pages | comprising cover sheet: |

REEL: 011568 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

Koichi Kamiji, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and its respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: OCCUPANT DETECTING SYSTEM, invented by the Assignor and as described in the following United States Application No. 09/656,381 filed on September 6, 2000 and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor

agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Tochiqi, Japan.

| November 10, 2000 | Assignor Razulorio 1801 Assignor Razulo 1801 Assignor |
|------------------------|--|
| Date | Assign or Assign of the Assign |
| November 10, 2000 Date | Assignor Tsutomu FUKUI |
| November 10, 2000 | Mobernico Virgoto Assignor: Nobuhiro KOYOTA |
| Date | 4 4 |
| November 10, 2000 Date | Assignor: Naoto ISHII |
| Date | _ M |
| November 10, 2000 Date | Assignor: Koichi KAMIJI |

Note: After recording in the Patent And Trademark Office, please return this Assignment as: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C. ♦ 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100 ♦ Novi, Michigan 48375.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Kazutomo Isonaga, Tsutomu Fukui, Nobuhiro Koyota, Naoto Ishii, and Koichi Karhiji, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and its respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: OCCUPANT DETECTING SYSTEM,

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following United States Application No. 09/656,381 filed on September 6,2000 and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Tochiqi, Japan.

| November 10, 2000 | Knistom Ising |
|-------------------------|--|
| Date | Assignor Kazutomo ISONAAA |
| November 10, 2000 Date | TSutomu Fukui Assignor Tsutomu FUKUI |
| November 10, 2000 | Nobelia Koyets Assignor: Nobuhiro KOYOTA |
| Date | - 4 4 4 |
| November 10, 2000 Date | Raoto Iskie |
| Date | Assignor: Naoto ISHII |
| November 10, 2000 | Norch Hamif |

Note: After recording in the Patent And Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C. ♦ 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100 ♦ Novi, Michigan 48375.

his is a copy of the original assignment, which PTO returned with the attacked FORM PTC-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | V | ▼ | ▼ |
|--|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|
| To the Honorable Commissione | r of Patents a | nd Trademarks: | Please record | the attached origin | nai documents or o | opy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | 2. Name a | and address of rec | eiving party(ies): | |
| Kazutomo ISOMAGA, Tsutom | | | Name: | Honda Giken K | ogyo Kabushik | i Kaisha |
| Nobuhiro KOYOTA, Naoto I | SHII, and | KOICHI | Internal | l Address: | | |
| KAMIJI | NA N | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les | s) attached? 🚨 | YesX &KNo | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |] | | | |
| XXX Assignment | | | Street Address: 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, | | | |
| Security Agreement | ∏ Cha | nge of Name | Minat | o-ku, Tokyo, | Japan | |
| | | | | | | |
| Other | : | | City: | | State:2 | 7P: |
| Execution Date: 10 November | 2000 | | Additional | name(s) & address(e | s) attached? Yes | Ø № |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent | sumber(s): | ال ا | | | - | |
| If this document is being filed tog | | W Y | ae everation d | ate of the applicatio | n ie· | ı |
| | | m approximit, a | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | B. Pale | ont No.(s) | | |
| United States Patent Appli Number 09/656,381 filed or | | a different | | | | |
| Mumber 03/0304301 Filed of | i oo septe | | | | | |
| • | AAE | ional numbers atta | dada Diversi | XXXXIa | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 7 | | | | |
| Name and address of party to w concerning document should be | mailed: | | 6. lo ur nu | mber of applications | and patents involv | 8d: |
| Name: CARRIER, BLACKMAN | & ASSOCIA | ATES, P.C. | 400 | | | |
| Internal Address: | | | 7. Total fe | e (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 |) |
| | | | . 4 | 1 | | |
| | · | | C) Endi | | | |
| | | | XXX Auth | rorized to be charg | ed to de posit acc o | xunt |
| Street Address: | | | | | | |
| 24101 NOVI ROAD #100 | | | • | account number: | | ** |
| | | | | 0744 | | |
| City: NOVI S | tate: <u>MI</u> 2 | | | luplicate copy of this | page if paying by d | eposit account) |
| | | DO NOT USE | IMIS SPACE | | \ [†] | |
| | | | | | | , |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | ···· | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. | d belief, the fo | oregoing inform | nation is true/a | and correct and an | y attached copy is | a true copy |
| Joseph P. Carrier | | MI | | 1 | _ | |
| Reg. 31,748 Name of Person Signing | | WILL | Signature | am | 17 November | 2000 |
| Hamo or F alooff Ording | | | Jyriawie | | | 1 1 |

REEL: 011568 FRAME: 0669

OCA-141-A

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Isonaga et al.

Applicant: 09/656,381

Filed: 06 September 2000

Group Art Unit: 2632

Examiner: Unknown

Title: Occupant Detecting System

RESPONSE TO "NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT RECEIVED WITHOUT COVER LETTER ATTACHED",AND ACCMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Box Assignment Commissioner Of Patents And Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

In connection with the subject application, and in response to a "Notice Of Assignment Received Without Cover Letter Attached dated 27 December 2000, applicant encloses the following:

- a copy of the postcard indicating receipt at the United States Patent **(1)** And Trademark Office, on November 2000, of the original Assignment and related transmit documents (in duplicate) containing deposit account fee charge authrizations;
- a copy (in duplicate, for deposit account authorization requirement) of **(2)** the attorney file copy of the original "Transmittal Of Assignment Document";
- a copy (in duplicate, for deposit account authorization requirement) of (3) the attorney file copy of the original "Recordation Form ver Sheet"; and
- **(4)** the original Assignment, which was returned from the Patent Office Assignment Branch with the "Notice Of Assignment Received Without

1

Cover Letter Attached".

All correspondence should be sent to the address as noted below.

Respectfully submitted,

Customer Number 21828
Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C.
24101 Novi Road, Suite 100
Novi, Michigan 48375
18 January 2001

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 31,748

(248) 344-4422

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner Of Patents And Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 231 on 18 January 2001

THE REAL PROPERTY.

Dated: 18 January 2001

JPC/eb enclosures

Erica Briggs

54 年 大学 (1)

2

Applicant: K. Isonaga et al.

Docket: OCA-1417A

For: Occupant Detecting System

Serial No: 09/656, 381

Please date stampé moul buck to acknowledge

deposit account outh.

-Assignment cover sheet - w/2 capies of apposit account outh.

- Assignment Document.

- Notice to file Missing Parts

- Response to notice the File Missing Recognit author

noiterulusa -

RECEIVED NOV 2 7 2008 PROPERTY

Mailed 1st class on 17 November 2000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

K. Isonaga et al.

Serial Number:

09/656,381

Pried:

06 September 2000

Group Art Unit:

2632

Examiner:

Unknown

Title:

Occupant Detecting System

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Box Assignment

Commissioner Of Patents And Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In connection with the subject application, applicant encloses an Assignment document for recording in the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office and for return to applicant's undersigned agent.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the required \$40.00 fee (representing the fee for recording the assignment document); as well as to charge any deficiency which may be required during the entire gendency of the application, or to credit any excess paid during the entire pendency of the application, to Deposit Account 50-0744 in the name of Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. All correspondence should be sent to the address as noted below.

Respectfully submitted,

Customer Number 21828 Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C. 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100 Novi, Michigan 48375 17 November 2000

Joseph P. Carrier

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 34,748

(248) 344-4422

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Box Missing Parts, Assistant Commissioner Of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 17 November 2000.

Dated: 17 November 2000

JPC/dp enclosures Danielle Patterson

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

K. Isonaga et al.

Serial Number:

09/656,381

Filed:

06 September 2000

Group Art Unit:

2632

Examiner:

Unknown

Title:

Occupant Detecting System

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Box Assignment

Commissioner Of Patents And Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20234

Sir:

In connection with the subject application, applicant encloses an Assignment document for recording in the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office and for return to applicant's undersigned agent.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the required \$40.00 fee (representing the fee for recording the assignment document); as well as to charge any deficiency which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or to credit any excess paid during the entire pendency of the application, to Deposit Account 50-0744 in the name of Carrier, Blackman & Associates P.C. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. All correspondence should be sent to the address as noted below.

Respectfully submitted,

Customer Number 21828 Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C. 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100 Novi, Michigan 48375 17 November 2000

Voseph P. Carrier

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 31,748

(248) 344-4422

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Box Missing Parts, Assistant Commissioner Of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 17 November 2000.

Dated: 17 November 2000

JPC/dp enclosures

Danielle Patterson

Applicant: Isonaga et al. or: Occupant Detecting System Serial No. 09/656,381

Please date stamp and mail back this card to acknowledge receipt of RECEIVED FEB - 5 2001

Response To "Notice of Assignment Received Without Cover Letter Attached" And Re-Transmittal of Assignment Document with a copy of postcard received at PTO on 11/20/00 — duplicate copies of original "Transmittal of Assignment Document"

duplicate copies of original "Recondation Form Cover Shoet"

Assignment

- Certificate of Mailing

JAN 23 2001

Mailed first class on 18 benuary 2001.

OCA-141-A

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Isonaga et al.

Serial Number: 09/656,381

Filed: 06 September 2000

Group Art Unit: 2632

Examiner: Unknown

Title: Occupant Detecting System

RESPONSE TO "NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT"

U.S. Patent And Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments - CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. #320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In connection with the subject application, and in response to a "Notice Of Non-Recordation Of Document" dated 20 February 2001 (copy attached), applicant encloses the following:

- (1) a copy of applicant's "Response To 'Notice Of Assignment Received Without Cover Letter Attached', And Re-Transmittal Of Assignment Document" for the referenced application, including all enclosures as listed on said "Response", dated 18 January 2001 and received at the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office on 23 January 2001;
- (2) a copy of the "Notice Of Assignment Received Without Cover Letter Attached", from the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office, Assignment Branch, dated 27 December 2000, to which item (1) was filed in response; and
- (2) a copy of the postcard indicating receipt of item (1) at the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office on 23 January 2001.

The original, signed Assignment was sent back to the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office with the aforesaid "Response To 'Notice Of Assignment Received Without Cover Letter Attached', And Re-Transmittal Of Assignment Document". The deposit account belonging to applicant's undersigned representative was duly charged the \$40.00 filing fee on 15 December 2000 -- in connection with the original Assignment submission in November 2000, not the January 2001 Response. To date,

1

however, applicant's undersigned representative has not received the "Notice Of Recordation Of Assignment Document".

Applicant respectfully submits that all appropriate assignment documents, namely, the Assignment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate, per deposit account authorization requirement), and Transmittal Of Assignment Document cover letter (also in duplicate, per deposit account authorization requirement), were mailed together to the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office on 17 November 2000. Applicant also respectfully submits that said papers subsequently became separated while in the custody of the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office, inducing two separate (but related) Notices from the Assignment Division regarding the estranged documents, and thereby necessitating two detailed responses from applicant's undersigned representative.

Since the Assignment for the referenced application has been transmitted already, twice, to the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office, with all appropriate cover sheets and transmittal letters; and since the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office has already obtained the \$40.00 assignment recording fee for recording said Assignment, applicant respectfully submits that no additional submission is required in response to the "Notice Of Non-Recordation Of Document" dated 20 February 2001.

It is respectfully requested that no additional \$40.00 fees be withdrawn in relation to the document copies provided herewith to substantiate applicant's claim that the Assignment has already been recorded.

All correspondence should be sent to the address as noted below.

Customer Number 21828
Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C. 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100
Novi, Michigan 48375
27 February 2001

Respectfully submitted,

Joseph P. Carrier Attorney for Applicant

Registration No. 31,748

(248) 344-4422

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to U.S. Patent And Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments - CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy.#320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 27 February 2001.

Dated: 27 February 2001

JPC/eb enclosures

Erica Briggs

2



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 20, 2001

PTAS

CARRIER, BLACKMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. JOSEPH P ARRIER 24101 N VI ROAD #100 NOVI, 11 48375

101549983A

RECEIVED FEB 2 6 2001
OFFICE
MENT

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUENT ID NO. 1549983

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION AS STAND BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIA BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE. STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS LY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADE ARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY DUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS OF THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE COVER SHEET.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/01/2001

